THE DATASHEET OF
CY22392FXCT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY22392
Three-PLL General Purpose
 Flash-Programmable Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07013 Rev. *M  Revised February 2, 2018

Configurations table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or Sales
Representative for more information.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
Pb-free
CY22392FXC ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Commercial (TA = 0 C to 70 C) 3.3 V
CY22392FXCT ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial (TA = 0 C to 70 C) 3.3 V
CY22392FXI ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Industrial (TA = –40 C to 85 C) 3.3 V
CY22392FXIT ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial (TA = –40 C to 85 C) 3.3 V
Programmer
CY3675-CLKMAKER1[8] Only for TSSOP
(ZZ16) package
CY22392, CY22393, CY22394,
CY22395
Adapter Board for TSSOP16A
Devices
Possible Configurations
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
Pb-free
CY22392ZXC-xxx [9] ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Commercial (TA = 0 C to 70 C) 3.3 V
CY22392ZXC-xxxT [9] ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial (TA = 0 C to 70 C) 3.3 V
CY22392ZXI-xxx [9] ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP Industrial (TA = –40 C to 85 C) 3.3 V
CY22392ZXI-xxxT [9] ZZ16 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial (TA = –40 C to 85 C) 3.3 V
CY22392SXC-xxx [9] SZ16 16-pin SOIC Commercial (TA = 0 C to 70 C) 3.3 V
CY22392SXC-xxxT [9] SZ16 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (TA = 0 C to 70 C) 3.3 V
CY22392SXI-xxx [9] SZ16 16-pin SOIC Industrial (TA = –40 C to 85 C) 3.3 V
CY22392ZSXI-xxxT [9] SZ16 16-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial (TA = –40 C to 85 C) 3.3 V
Notes
8. Programming of only 16-pin TSSOP package is supported. For programming support of 16-pin SOIC package, contact your local FAE.
9. The CY22392ZXC-xxx and CY22392ZXI-xxx are factory programmed configurations. Factory programming is available for high-volume design opportunities of
100 Ku/year or more in production. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.

Updated part numbers.
Replaced Z16 with ZZ16 in “Package Name” column for Pb-free devices.
*G 2897246 KVM 03/22/2010 Updated Ordering Information:
No change in part numbers.
Updated Note 9.
Removed Note “Not recommended for new designs. New designs should use
P.-free devices.”.
Added description before Possible Configurations.
Added Possible Configurations.
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85091 – Changed revision from *A to *B.
*H 3340710 PURU 08/09/2011 Updated Ordering Information:
No change in part numbers.
Added Ordering Code Definitions.
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85091 – Changed revision from *B to *C.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
CY22392
Document Number: 38-07013 Rev. *M Page 13 of 14
*I 3882659 PURU 01/24/2013 Updated Features:
Added 16-pin SOIC package details.
Updated Pin Configurations:
Updated caption of Figure 1 to include 16-pin SOIC package details.
Updated Device Programming:
Added Note 1 and referred the same Note for CY3698.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers (Added new MPNs CY22392FSXC, CY22392FSXCT,
CY22392FSXI and CY22392FSXIT).
Updated Possible Configurations:
Updated part numbers (Added new MPNs CY22392SXC-xxx,
CY22392SXC-xxxT, CY22392SXI-xxx and CY22392SXI-xxxT).
Updated Ordering Code Definitions (To include 16-pin SOIC package details).
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85091 – Changed revision from *C to *D.
Added spec 51-85068 *E (for 16-pin SOIC package).
*J 4505589 TAVA 09/17/2014 Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*K 4597235 TAVA 12/18/2014 Updated Functional Description:
Added “For a complete list of related documentation, click here.” at the end.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85091 – Changed revision from *D to *E.
*L 5452399 TAVA 09/28/2016 Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*M 6056485 PAWK 02/02/2018 Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Note 8.
Updated to new template.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY22392, Three-PLL General Purpose Flash-Programmable Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07013
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission